STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PURCHASING DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 25201 RALEIGH, NC 27611

IMPORTANT BID ADDENDUM

February 9, 2021

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS BID ADDENDUM IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS SHALL SUBJECT YOUR BID TO REJECTION ON THE AFFECTED ITEM(S):

BID Number: 54-RC-11975286 Addendum Number: 1 Purchaser: Roy Clark Commodity: Aggregate No 5, ABC and Stone Class B Using Agency: N.C. Department of Transportation Opening Date/Time: November 2, 2020 – 2:00 PM

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Please make the following change(s) in the bid referenced above:

The intent of this specification is to obtain pricing for and select a Vendor to provide delivery of Aggregate No 5, ABC and Stone Class B to the Department of Transportation, **Hertford** County Maintenance on an as needed basis.

THIS SIGNED ADDENDUM AND ATTACHEMENT SHALL ACCOMPANY BID SUBMISSION

Execute Addendum:	
BIDDER:	
ADDRESS (CITY & STATE):	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME and TITLE (Typed):	

ATTACHMENT A: PRICING FORM

The Pricing Form associated with this IFB is a separate document that is captioned ATTACHMENT A: PRICING FORM and can be found at the following link:

FURNISH AND DELIVER: Quantities are estimated and not guaranteed.

ltem #	QTY.	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	800	TON	Aggregate No 5	\$	\$
2	4000	TON	Aggregate, ABC	\$	\$
3	500	TON	STONE CLASS B 5"-12"	\$	\$

TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE: \$_____

Quarry or Pit from which aggregate will be furnished	
Quarry Name	
Quarry Location	

This Space is Intentionally Left Blank